

# Browning Public Schools-K-5 Buildings-2022-2023

Quote created: March 18, 2022 Reference: 20220318-171844675

Browning Elementary School District

P. O. Box 610
Cut Bank, Montana
59427
United States

Rebecca Rappold

rebeccar@bps.k12.mt.us (406) 338-2715

#### Comments

We understand that RTI/MTSS is a system-level practice intended to support *all* students in fluid and evolving ways, therefore BRM works with schools and districts at a systems-level. Below please find an overview of a way to get started with Branching Minds.

Partnerships with BRM includes the following:

- Infrastructure support: RTI/MTSS Handbook Template Wizard, RTI/MTSS audits (Roots Reports), and teacher Mindset Surveys.
- Platform: Licenses for all teachers, support staff, and administrators to support all students included in school/district enrollment (tiers 1, 2, 3 + students with IEPs, 504 Plans, and enrichment needs).
- Integrations: Data and technology implementation to streamline practice, including Student Information System (SIS) and assessment providers.
- Ongoing customer support: On-boarding process designed to identify and address needs and develop a successful implementation plan, periodic check-in calls to review effective implementation and intervention practice, live chat, and FAQs.
- PD and Coaching: A minimum amount of professional development is required for successful BRM implementation. Additional PD and coaching are available Melissa Shorts Parkettonian Manager We West Canal and related Branching needs.



## **Products & Services**

Item & Description SKU Quantity Unit Total Price

Item & Description	SKU	Quantity	Unit Total Price
BrM Platform Licenses K-5 (July 1, 2022-June 30, 2023)		900	\$8.00 / year \$7,200.00 / year for 1 year
Student profiles and staff licenses created for all students and staff at partnering schools.			
Data + Technology Implementation Fee (July 1, 2022-June 30, 2023)		3	\$300.00 / year \$900.00 / year for 1 year
Streamlines all tech and data connections, integrations, and ingestions per school.			

Item & Description	SKU	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
Remote Support Team Launch Work- shop (BRM Funda- mentals within a strong RTI/MTSS) - Professional Development		1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
This workshop, for up to 25 attendees, may be conducted in 2-3 sessions, depending on the needs of the MTSS Support Team members of the district/school. The principles and foundations of MTSS are added to learning how to use BRM as a driver to streamline and improve fidelity of a collaborative RTI/MTSS practice. They cover all of the basics needed to get started with Branching Minds and develop platform proficiency to support MTSS/RTI workflows. Student Support teams typically consist of 3-4 educators per school who regularly serve on the school-level MTSS team (an administrator, inter-				

selor).

Item & Description	SKU	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
Remote Teacher Ori- entation Workshop - Professional Development		1	\$850.00	\$850.00
Two hour hands-on, virtual learning session for up to 25 participants helps teachers to easily identify and document tier 1 supports, tier 2 small group work, tier 3 individual student plans, and any enrichment plans, as well as easily log any meetings, or generate any family communications or forms that are part of their RTI/MTSS student support practice.				
Annual subtotal				\$8,100.00

Annual subtotal	\$8,100.00
One-time subtotal	\$3,650.00
Total \$	11,750.00

Before you sign this quote, an email must be sent to you to verify your identity. Find your profile below to request a verification email.

#### Rebecca Rappold

rebeccar@bps.k12.mt.us

Verify to sign

#### **Melissa Shotts**

melissa.shotts@branchingminds.com

Verify to sign

#### This quote expires on May 2, 2022

#### **Purchase terms**

This contract begins on July 1, 2022 and will terminate on June 30, 2023.

**Branching Minds Commitment to Purchase** 

Please accept this commitment to purchase the above products and services; contingent upon School Board approval. We understand that upon signature of this Purchase Agreement by the district representative, we will be immediately licensed to use the Branching Minds programs outlined above, and be entitled to the services available under the terms of the executed Purchase Agreement.

I agree that use of the Branching Minds programs and services available under the terms of the executed Purchase Agreement are governed by the Master Subscription Agreement, available at <a href="https://www.branchingminds.com/msa">https://www.branchingminds.com/msa</a>, which is incorporated by reference hereto.

We, the undersigned, respectfully submit this Letter of Commitment for your acceptance, and attest that we are a designated agent for Browning Public Schools.

## **Questions? Contact me**



#### **Melissa Shotts**

Regional Manager of District Partnerships melissa.shotts@branchingminds.com

### **Branching Minds**

157 Columbus Avenue, 4th Floor New York, NY 10023 USA